Melvin Municipal Building

C |ty Of G ree n S bO rO 300 W. Washington Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 17-0623 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/30/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/19/2017 Final action: 9/19/2017

Title: Resolution Authorizing Change Order in the Amount of $55,000.00, in Contract No. 2016-052 with
P&S Grading, LLC for West Wendover Avenue Sidewalk Gap

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. sec of state.pdf, 2. 17-0623 resolution for change order.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/19/2017 1 City Council adopt Pass

Resolution Authorizing Change Order in the Amount of $55,000.00, in Contract No. 2016-052 with P&S
Grading, LLC for West Wendover Avenue Sidewalk Gap

Department: Engineering & Inspections
Council District: 4

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Adam Fischer 336.373.2861
Contact 2 and Phone: Kenney McDowell ~ 336.373.2302

PURPOSE:

City Council approval is requested for a change order on Contract 2016-052 - West Wendover Avenue Sidewalk
Gap (C-5555) with P & S Grading, LLC in the amount of $55,000.00. The cost of the change order is for
expenses that will be reimbursed at 80% by the North Carolina Department of Transportation.

BACKGROUND:
The original work was for installation of concrete sidewalk along with ADA compliant concrete curb ramps.

This work associated with the change order consists of all labor, equipment, and incidentals required for
overrun of materials for added milling, paving, and addition of pay item for replacement of existing water vault.

The original contract amount is $125,561.10 and approval of this change order in the amount of $55,000.00
will make the new contract value $180,561.10.

The contractor was awarded the bid on April 6, 2017 and met a DBE goal of 7%

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 17-0623, Version: 1

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funds for this construction contract are budgeted in the following account:

401-4555-01.6015 A13079
RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Engineering & Inspections and Transportation Departments recommend the change order to P & S
Grading, LLC for the amount of $55,000.00.

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

